FORM PTO-1619A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

10-27-1999



101184560

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office

PATENT

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

			attached original d	ocument(s)	or copy(ies).	
Submission		Conveyance Ty			7	
X New		X Assignment	Security A	greement		
Resubm Docume	ission (Non-Recordation) nt ID#	License	License Change of Name			
Reel # Correcti	on of PTO Error Frame #	Merger (For	U.S. Governm Use ONLY by U.S. Govern	ent ment Agencies	s)	
Conveying	Party(ios)		epartmental File		ret File	
	Zengerle, Roland	X Mark if addition	ar names of conveying	parties attacr	Month Day Yea	
	Zengerie, Koland				09/20/1999	
Name (line 2) Second Party	,	1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1			Execution Date Month Day Yea	
Name (line 1)	Hey, Nicolaus				09/20/1999	
Name (line 2)					69/41-12	
Receiving I	Party		Mark if additional name	s of receiving	parties attached	
Name (line 1)	Hahn-Schickard-Gesellschaft	fur angewandte Forso	chung e.V.		If document to be rec	
Name (line 2)					receiving party is not domiciled in the Unite	
					States, an appointment of a domestic	
Address (line 1)	Wilhelm-Schickard-Strasse 1	0			(Designation must be	
Address (line 2)					separate document fro Assignment.)	
Addiess (line 2)						
	Villingen-Schwenningen	Germany	D-7	8052		
Address (line 3)		State/Country	D-7	Zip Code		
Address (line 3)	Villingen-Schwenningen City Representative Name and	State/Country		Zip Code		
Address (line 3) Domestic R Name	Villingen-Schwenningen City Representative Name and	State/Country Address Enter		Zip Code		
Address (line 3) Domestic R Name Address (line 1)	Villingen-Schwenningen City Representative Name and A Carl A. Forest Duft, Graziano & Forest, P.C.	State/Country Address Enter		Zip Code		
Address (line 3) Domestic R Name Address (line 1)	Villingen-Schwenningen City Representative Name and A Carl A. Forest Duft, Graziano & Forest, P.C. 1790 - 30th Street. Suite 140	State/Country Address Enter		Zip Code		

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

40.00 DP

02 FC:581

PATENT

REEL: 010326 FRAME: 0918

FORM PTO-1619B Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT
Correspondent Name and Address	Area Code and Telephone Number (303)) 449-9497
Name Carl A. Forest		
Address (line 1) Duft, Graziano & Forest. P.C		
Address (line 2) 1790 - 30th Street		
Address (line 3) Suite 140		
Address (line 4) Boulder, CO 80301-1018		
Pages Enter the total number of pa including any attachments.	ges of the attached conveyance document	# 2
Application Number(s) or Patent Nun	nber(s) Mark if additi	ional numbers attached
	atent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the	· · · ·
Patent Application Number(s)	Patent Nu	mber(s)
If this document is being filed together with a <u>new</u> Pater signed by the first named executing inventor.	nt Application, enter the date the patent application wa	as Month Day Year 09/20/1999
Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT)		
Enter PCT application number	PCT PCT	PCT
only if a U.S. Application Number has not been assigned.	PCT PCT	PCT
Number of Properties Enter the tot	al number of properties involved. #	
Fee Amount Fee Amount to	or Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40	.00
Method of Payment: Enclo Deposit Account	osed X Deposit Account	
(Enter for payment by deposit account or⊪f addi D		-1697

Authorization to charge additional fees:

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any

attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as

Statement and Signature

indicated herein.

Name of Person Signing

Carl A. Forest

-

Yes

No

FORM PTO-1619C Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET CONTINUATION PATENTS ONLY

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT

		PAIENIS	ONLI		
Conveying Party(ies) Enter additional Conveying Parties		Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached			Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 1) Gr	uhler, Holger				09/20/1999
Name (line 2)					Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 1) Fre	ygang, Michael				09/20/1999
Name (line 2)					Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 1) Mu	ıller, Martin				09/20/1999
Name (line 2)]
Receiving Par	ty(ies)		Mark if additional names of	f receiving parti	ies attached
Enter additional R	eceiving Party(ies)		_		
Name (line 1)					If document to be recorded is an assignment and the
Name (line 2)					receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment
Address (line 1)					of a domestic representative is attached. (Designation must be a separate
Address (line 2)					document from Assignment.)
Address (line 3)	City		State/Country	Zip Co	de
Name (line 1)					If document to be recorded is an assignment and the
Name (line 2)					receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a
Address (line 1)					domestic representative is attached. (Designation must
Address (line 2)					be a separate document from Assignment.)
Address (line 3)	Alt		State/Country	7.	Code
Application N	umber(s) or Patent l	Number(s)	Mark if additional nu		Code
	Patent Application Number or		L		ame property).
	tent Application Numbe		i	Patent Num	
					, ,

PATENT REEL: 010326 FRAME: 0920 In consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$ 1,00) and other good and valuable considerations paid to the undersigned, the undersigned, ZENGERLE; HEY; GRUHLER; FREYGANG; MÜLLER agree to assign, and hereby does assign, transfer and set over to

Hahn-Schickard-Gesellschaft für angewandte Forschung e. V. Wilhelm-Schickard-Straße 10 D-78052 Villingen-Schwenningen, Germany

(hereinafter designated as the Assignee) the entire right, title and interest for the United States, its territories, dependencies and possessions, in the invention, and all applications for patent and any Letters Patent which may be granted therefor, known as

Device and Method of Applying Microdroplets to a Substrate

for which the undersigned has (have) executed an application for patent in the United States of America on $\underline{\text{filed herewith}}$.

- 1) The undersigned agree to execute all papers necessary in connection with the application and any continuing of divisional or reissue applications thereof and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications as the Assignee may deem necessary or expedient or essential to its full protection and title in and to the invention hereby transferred.
- 2) The undersigned agree to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared concerning this application or continuation or division or reissue thereof and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward with such interference.
- 3) The undersigned agree to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessay to obtain a grant of valid United States patent to the Assignee.
- 4) The undersigned agree to communicate to the Assignee or representatives thereof any facts known to us respecting the invention and improvements thereof, and will, upon request, but without expense to us, testify in any legal proceedings regarding the invention.
- 5) The undersigned hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letter Patents the United States resulting form said application or any division or divisions or continuing applications thereof to the said Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and hereby convenant that they have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that they have not executed and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.
- 6) The undersigned hereby grant the firm of DUFT, GRAZIANO & FOREST, P.C. the power to insert on this assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent Office for recordation of this document.
- 7) This Agreement shall be binding upon our heirs, executors, administrators, and/or assigns, and shall inure to the benefit of the heirs, executors, administrators, successors and/or assigns of the Assignee.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Assignment was executed by the undersigned on the dates opposite the undersigned names.

Date .9/20/99...

Inventor ..

Witness .

oldus H

Data 9/20/99

Inventor . June

Witness

Action Lings

Date

Nicolaus HEY

WILLIESS

Roland ZENGERLE

 $_{\text{Date}} 9/20/99$

Inventor

Witness

Roland ZENØERLE

PATENT REEL: 010326 FRAME: 0921 Date 9/20/99...

Date 9/20/99

RECORDED: 10/12/1999

PATENT REEL: 010326 FRAME: 0922